LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

December 4, 2003 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Appointment to Santa Barbara County Housing Advisory Committee

Dear Members of the Commission:

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Chair be authorized to appoint a representative and alternate to the County Housing Advisory Committee.

DISCUSSION

Ed Moses, Director of the County Housing and Community Development Department has in prior meetings requested the Commission to appoint a representative to serve as a member of the County Housing Advisory Committee to advise on countywide housing policies.

This matter is placed on the agenda to allow the Commission to react formally to the request.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer

cc: Ed Moses, Director, Director, County Housing and Community Development